

# END USER CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

It is Horizon Aviation Parts Supplier B.V.'s policy to verify the end use and end user in all sales and repairs of all products, as well as in all transfers of technical data or software, to ensure compliance with United States and EU Export Control Laws and Regulations, and with United States and EU International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR). Because the products you have purchased, are purchasing, or will purchase, or because the software or technology you have licensed, are licensing, or will be licensing, are or may be for export, please confirm the following in reference to all current and future purchase orders, agreements, or contracts:

### **Export Restrictions**

I (We) will not export (directly or indirectly) or re-export (directly or indirectly) any products, technology, or software purchased from Horizon Aviation Parts Supplier B.V. to Burma (Myanmar), Belarus, Russia, Burundi, China, Central African Republic, Cuba, Iran, Iraq, Lebanon, Libya, Nicaragua, North Korea, Republic of Congo, Somalia, Sudan, Syria, or Venezuela, unless otherwise authorized by the United States Government and/or EU Export Control. Special requirements may apply for countries such as Haiti, Vietnam, Yemen, Zimbabwe, Fiji, Sierra Leone, Cyprus, and Kyrgyzstan.

# **Prohibited Uses**

I (We) will not sell (directly or indirectly), transfer (directly or indirectly), export (directly or indirectly), or re-export (directly or indirectly) any products purchased from Horizon Aviation Parts Supplier B.V. for use in activities that involve the development, production, use, or stockpiling of nuclear, chemical, or biological weapons, or missiles, nor will I (we) use products in any facilities engaged in such activities.

# **Restricted Parties**

I (We) acknowledge that U.S. and EU law prohibits the sale, transfer, export, re-export, or participation in any export transaction involving products with individuals or companies listed in the U.S. and EU Commerce Department's Table of Denial Orders, the U.S. and EU Treasury Department's Lists of Specially Designated Nationals (SDNs), Specially Designated Terrorists (SDTs), or the U.S. and EU Government's restricted list; or the U.S. and EU Department of State's list of individuals debarred from receiving Munitions List items.

#### **Export Control Compliance**

I (We) will comply with all applicable U.S. and EU export control laws and regulations for any products purchased from Horizon Aviation Parts Supplier B.V. and will obtain any necessary licenses or prior approvals required by the U.S. and EU Government before exporting or reexporting any products, software, or technology.

# **Survival of Export Control Obligations**

I (We) agree that the export control requirements outlined in points 1–4 above shall remain in effect even after the completion, early termination, cancellation, or expiration of all past, current, and future applicable purchase orders, agreements, or contracts.

#### **Debarment Status**

I (We) represent and warrant that I (we) are not debarred from exporting by the U.S. and EU Department of State and/or the U.S. and EU Department of Commerce.

I certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the company below:

CUSTOMER PO #	PART NUMBER AND QTY
AIRCRAFT TYPE AND TAIL NUMBER *IF APPLICABLE	COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS
pg. 1	

AND ARE FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSE(S): (PLEASE ASSIGN AS APPROPRIATE)		
• For our own use as replacement spares to incorporate and perform repair or overhaul services.		
• Replacement spares for stock to be held against future orders and likely to be resold/re- exported.		
• Re-export to or incorporation in products for (insert name and address of end user )		
• Our business is: (Airline, Distributor, Repair station, stockist , other )		
PRINT NAME	TITLE	
SIGNATURE	DATE	

**P.S.** This document will be retrained in customers file at Horizon Aviation Parts Supplier B.V, it will be used as End User/ Export compliance statement. This certificate will only need to be signed once and will be retained on file.

Horizon Aviation Parts Supplier B.V. Siriusdreef 17-27, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, The Netherlands website: <u>www.haps.aero</u> e-mail: <u>info@haps.aero</u>